

Project: NEIGHBORHOOD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS
W. 40TH STREET, VALLEY RIVEW ROAD TO GIBSON AVE,
HOLBROOK AVE, 40TH ST. TO 37TH STREET, GIBSON
AVENUE, 41ST ST. TO 37TH STREET, AND 37TH STREET,
VALLEY VIEW ROAD TO STEVEN DRIVE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,500,000.00
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 Budget: \$ 2,983,977.00
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 Letting Date: 03/24/22
Phone No.: 605.367.1036 Time: 2:15 PM

Asphalt Surfacing
Bidder: Company
1205 W. Russell
Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.4921

First Rate Excavate.
Bidder: Inc.
Address: 1509 E. 30th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Table with 10 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Contains 87 line items for construction work.

Project: NEIGHBORHOOD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS
 W. 40TH STREET, VALLEY RIVEW ROAD TO GIBSON AVE,
 HOLBROOK AVE, 40TH ST. TO 37TH STREET, GIBSON
 AVENUE, 41ST ST. TO 37TH STREET, AND 37TH STREET,
Location: VALLEY VIEW ROAD TO STEVEN DRIVE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,500,000.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 2,983,977.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	Letting Date: 03/24/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
88	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00
89	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EACH	13	\$ 570.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 719.00	\$9,347.00
90	950.5410	TEMPORARY MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION FRAME AN	EACH	13	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,900.00
91	950.5510	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$3,980.00
92	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	388	\$ 36.30	\$ 14,084.40	\$ 34.00	\$13,192.00
93	450.0130	18" RCP, INSTALL	FT	388	\$ 39.70	\$ 15,403.60	\$ 35.00	\$13,580.00
94	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	351	\$ 51.05	\$ 17,918.55	\$ 52.00	\$18,252.00
95	450.0150	24" RCP, INSTALL	FT	351	\$ 56.70	\$ 19,901.70	\$ 42.00	\$14,742.00
96	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	70	\$ 102.10	\$ 7,147.00	\$ 101.00	\$7,070.00
97	450.0190	36" RCP, INSTALL	FT	70	\$ 85.10	\$ 5,957.00	\$ 56.00	\$3,920.00
98	450.0700	RCP TEE, FURNISH (24"x18")	EACH	1	\$ 1,701.55	\$ 1,701.55	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
99	450.0701	RCP TEE, INSTALL (24"x18")	EACH	1	\$ 1,134.35	\$ 1,134.35	\$ 850.00	\$850.00
100	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CUYD	28.95	\$ 811.05	\$ 23,479.90	\$ 786.50	\$22,769.18
101	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	4629	\$ 2.40	\$ 11,109.60	\$ 2.31	\$10,692.99
102	670.1100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EACH	2	\$ 584.20	\$ 1,168.40	\$ 566.50	\$1,133.00
103	670.1210	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY - LEFT FLANG	EACH	5	\$ 794.05	\$ 3,970.25	\$ 770.00	\$3,850.00
104	670.1220	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY - NO FLANGE	EACH	3	\$ 794.05	\$ 2,382.15	\$ 770.00	\$2,310.00
105	670.1230	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY - RIGHT FLAN	EACH	5	\$ 794.05	\$ 3,970.25	\$ 770.00	\$3,850.00
106	670.1400	FRAME AND COVER-TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX	EACH	3	\$ 623.90	\$ 1,871.70	\$ 605.00	\$1,815.00
107	671.0100	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EACH	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 770.00	\$2,310.00
108	SPECIAL	NEW PIPE CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$ 2,835.90	\$ 5,671.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,600.00
109	SPECIAL	4" SUMP PUMP CARRIER PIPE	FT	2083	\$ 43.65	\$ 90,922.95	\$ 65.00	\$135,395.00
110	SPECIAL	TRACER WIRE	FT	2139	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,283.40	\$ 0.50	\$1,069.50
111	SPECIAL	4" SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR	FT	4	\$ 22.70	\$ 90.80	\$ 43.00	\$172.00
112	SPECIAL	SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUB-OUT	EACH	30	\$ 567.20	\$ 17,016.00	\$ 472.00	\$14,160.00
113	SPECIAL	24" POLYETHYLENE MANHOLE	VFT	17.9	\$ 300.60	\$ 5,380.74	\$ 473.00	\$8,466.70
114	SPECIAL	24" POLYETHYLENE CAP	EACH	5	\$ 300.60	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 122.00	\$610.00
115	SPECIAL	R-5900E FRAME WITH SOLID COVER	EACH	5	\$ 567.20	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 478.00	\$2,390.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,648,795.84	Total Bid	\$ 1,878,000.00
------------------	------------------------	------------------	------------------------